
     
 
                   
INTENSIVE KIT 
 
Perfumer's Apprentice and the Institute for Art and Olfaction have teamed up to offer a materials kit that 
provides the aromatics covered in our intensive course with Spyros Drosopoulos. This kit includes 
materials in 4ml vials (undiluted except where noted). Some of these materials may need to be replaced 
depending on stock availability. 
 
More information:  
perfumersapprentice.com  
artandolfaction.online 
 
 
 
 
AMBER 
Amber Xtreme 
 
ANIMALIC 
Ambrettolide (musk) 
Ambroxan (ambergris) 
Cashmeran (musk) 
Castoreum synthetic 
Ethylene Brassylate (musk) 
Habanolide (musk) 
Indolarome (fecal) 
Muscenone (musk) 
Para Cresyl Phenyl Acetate (fecal/civet) 
Romandolide (musk) 
Edenolide (musk) 
 
CITRUS 
Bergamot EO (BF/FCF) – Calabria, IT 
Grapefruit Oil Pink - USA 
Lemon EO (Cold Pressed) - Argentina 
Linalyl Acetate 
Methyl Pamplemousse 
Orange (Sweet) EO - Italy 
Petitgrain EO - Paraguay 
 
FRUITY 
Benzaldehyde 50% 
Anisyl Acetone (Frambinone Methyl Ether) 
Gamma Decalactone 
Labienoxime 10% 
Paradisamide 
Ribes Mercaptan 1% 
Aldehyde C16 (Strawberry Glycilate) 
Manzanate 

FLORAL 
Alpha Irone 
Benzyl Acetate 
Beta Damascone 
Beta Ionone 
Citronellol 
Geraniol 950 
Hedione 
Hivernal neo 
Jasmin Grandiflorum Abs - India 
Jasmolactone 
Lilyflor 
Linalool 
Majantol 
Meijiff 
Methyl 2-Nonenoate (Neofolione) 
Methyl Ionone gamma Coeur 
Nerolione 
PEA (Phenyl Ethyl Alcohol) 
Rose Abs - Morocco 
Tuberolide (Methyl Tuberate) 
Ylang Ylang Complete – Nosy Be  
 
GOURMAND 
Coumarin 
Ethyl Maltol 
Aldehyde C-18 (Gamma Nonalactone) 
Heliotropex N 
Vanillin 
 
 
 
 
 



     
 
GREEN 
Cis 3 Hexenol 
Galbanum EO - Iran 
Spirogalbanone 
Stemone 
Styralyl Acetate 
Davana EO - India 
Undecavertol 
 
HERBS 
Clary Sage EO - Russian 
Lavender (Diva) EO - France 
Rosemary EO - Tunisia 
Pepermint EO - India 
 
LEATHER 
Pyralone (Iso Butyl Quinoline) 
 
MARINE / OZONIC 
Calone 
Floralozone 
Helional 
 
MOSS 
Veramoss (Evernyl) 
 
RESINOUS 
Benzoin Siam Resin (Pure) 
Frankincense EO - Somalia 
Labdanum Abs 50% - Spain 
Opoponax (Sweet Myrrh) 
Peru Balsam (Rectified) – El Salvador 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SALICYLATES 
Amyl Salicylate 
Benzyl Salicylate 
Cis 3 Hexenyl Salicylate 
 
SMOKY 
Birch tar (Rectified) 1% 
 
SPICE 
Cardamom EO - Guatemala 
Cinnamon Bark EO – Sri Lanka 
Clove Bud EO - Indonesia 
Ginger (Fresh) EO - Madagascar 
Pink Peppercorn EO - Peru 
Safraleine 
Star Anise EO - China 
 
WOOD 
Bacdanol 
Cedarwood EO - Virginia 
Cypriol (Papyrus) EO - India 
Ebanol 
Guaiacwood EO - Paraguay 
Iso E Super 
Javanol 
Patchouli EO - Indonesia 
Vertofix Coeur 
Vetiver EO - Haiti 
Iso Bornyl Acetate 
 
SOLVENT 
DPG (Dipropylene Glycol)



     
 

NAME CATEGORY NOTES 

Aldehyde C-18 (Gamma Nonalactone) Gourmand 
 

Aldehyde C16 (Strawberry Glycilate) Fruity 
 

Alpha Irone Floral 
 

Amber Xtreme Amber 
 

Ambrettolide (musk) Animalic 
 

Ambroxan (ambergris) Animalic 
 

Amyl Salicylate Salicylates 
 

Bacdanol Wood 
 

Benzaldehyde Fruity 
 

Benzoin Siam Resinous 
 

Benzyl Acetate Floral 
 

Benzyl Salicylate Salicylates 
 

Bergamot EO Citrus 
 

Beta Damascone Floral 
 

Beta Ionone Floral 
 

Birch tar 1% Smoky 
 

Calone Marine / Ozonic 
 

Cardamom EO Spice 
 

Cashmeran (musk) Animalic 
 

Castoreum synthetic Animalic 
 

Cedarwood Virginia EO Wood 
 

Cinnamon EO Spice 
 

Cis 3 Hexenol Green 
 

Cis 3 Hexenyl Salicylate Salicylates 
 

Citronellol Floral 
 

Clary Sage EO Herbs 
 

Clove Bud EO Spice 
 

Coumarin Gourmand 
 

Cypriol / Papyrus EO Wood 
 

Davana oil Green 
 

DPG (Dipropylene Glycol) Solvent 
 

Ebanol Wood 
 

Edenolide (musk) Animalic 
 



     
 

Ethyl Maltol Gourmand 
 

Ethylene Brassylate (musk) Animalic 
 

Evernyl (Veramoss) Moss 
 

Floralozone Marine / Ozonic 
 

Frambinone Methyl Ether Fruity 
 

Frankincense EO Resinous 
 

Galbanum EO Green 
 

Gamma Decalactone Fruity 
 

Geraniol Floral 
 

Ginger EO Spice 
 

Grapefruit Oil Pink Citrus 
 

Guaiac Wood EO Wood 
 

Habanolide (musk) Animalic 
 

Hedione Floral 
 

Helional Marine / Ozonic 
 

Heliotropex Gourmand 
 

Hivernal neo Floral 
 

Indolarome (fecal) Animalic 
 

Iso Bornyl Acetate Wood 
 

Iso E Super Wood 
 

Jasmin Grandiflorum Abs Floral 
 

Jasmolactone Floral 
 

Javanol Wood 
 

Labdanum Abs Resinous 
 

Labienoxime 10% Fruity 
 

Lavender Oil Herbs 
 

Lemon EO Citrus 
 

Lilyflor Floral 
 

Linalool Floral 
 

Linalyl Acetate Citrus 
 

Majantol Floral 
 

Mangone/Ribes Mercaptan 1% Fruity 
 

Manzanate Fruity 
 

Meijiff Floral 
 



     
 

Methyl 2-Nonenoate Floral 
 

Methyl Ionone gamma/Iralia /Isoraldeine 95 Floral 
 

Methyl Pamplemousse Citrus 
 

Muscenone (musk) Animalic 
 

Nerolione Floral 
 

Opoponax Resinous 
 

Orange Oil Sweet EO Citrus 
 

Para Cresyl Phenyl Acetate (fecal/civet) Animalic 
 

Paradisamide Fruity 
 

Patchouli EO Wood 
 

PEA (Phenyl Ethyl Alcohol) Floral 
 

Pepermint (or similar) Herbs 
 

Peru Balsam Resinous 
 

Petitgrain EO Citrus 
 

Pink Pepper EO Spice 
 

Pyralone (Iso Butyl Quinoline) Leather 
 

Romandolide (musk) Animalic 
 

Rose Abs Floral 
 

Rosemary Oil Herbs 
 

Safraleine Spice 
 

Spirogalbanone Green 
 

Star Anise EO Spice 
 

Stemone Green 
 

Styralyl Acetate Green 
 

Tuberolide Floral 
 

Undecavertol Green 
 

Vanillin Gourmand 
 

Vertofix Coeur Wood 
 

Vetiver EO Wood 
 

Ylang Ylang EO Floral 
 

 


